## CITY OF HUBBARD

MARY ALDERMAN	KENNETH BALDWIN	AUDREY JOHNSON
Mayor	Mayor Pro-Tem	Council Member
JASON PATRICK	DIANA ECHARTEA	EVLYN HAWTHORNE
City Manager	City Secretary	Council Member
CHRISSA BYRD	KAYLA CARGILE	LYNN HAMMER
Municipal Court Clerk	City Clerk	Council Member

## NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL MEETING

# THE STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF HILL

§

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** in accordance with V.T.C.A. Government Code, Chapter 551, that the City of Council of the City of Hubbard, Texas, will meet in a Regular Public Meeting to be held at **6:00 p.m.**, **Tuesday**, the **11<sup>th</sup>** day of **February 2020** at the City Council Chambers at 118 North Magnolia, the following subjects to be considered:

### **AGENDA - REGULAR SESSION**

1. Call to Order, Verification of Quorum, Proof of Posting

Pledge of Allegiance

## 2. Citizen's Comments

(The public is invited to address the Council on any issues during this time. Limited to 3 minutes per speaker.)

Cory Krause to discuss Notice of Abatement issued on January 21, 2020 for Junked Vehicles.

## 3. ACTION ITEMS

- A. Consider and Act on Resolution 02112020-01 A Resolution by the City Council of the City of Hubbard, Texas reviewing the City of Hubbard Investment Policy; and determining that the meeting at which this Resolution is passed was noticed and has been open to the public as required by law.
- B. Consider and Act on Ordinance 02112020-01 An Ordinance continuing the existence of a Juvenile Curfew as described in Chapter 8, Article 8.02 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Hubbard, Texas, entitled Curfew to provide a Juvenile Curfew within the city of limits of Hubbard, Hill County, Texas. This Ordinance is to take effect upon passage of this review.
- C. Consider and Act on minutes of January 14, 2020.
- D. Consider and Act on January 2020 financials.

### 4. DISCUSSION

- A. Wheatly Recreation Center Activity Report
- B. City Manager Report
- C. Police Chief's Monthly Activity Report

## 5. ADJOURNMENT

The City Council of the City of Hubbard reserves the right to adjourn into executive session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above that are eligible to be discussed in executive session, as authorized by Texas Government Code Sections 551.071 (Consultation with Attorney), 551.072 (Deliberations about Real Property) and 551.074 (Personnel Matters).

I, Diana Echartea hereby certify that the above agenda was publicly posted by 5:00 p.m. on the  $7^{\rm th}$  day of February 2020 on the glass front door of the Hubbard City Hall, facing the inside and outside.

Diana Echartea, City Secretary